MRD 12.13.99	12-23-1999		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		OVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		/NL I ▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissio	101230948		al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies	s):	2. Name and address of receiving	
Green Island Corp.		Name: The Pepin Group, L	
		Internal Address:	CE
		internal Address.	Z = <
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			2 3 m
3. Nature of conveyance:			유 · 호 · 전
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: P.O. Box 1	936 -
X Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
Other		City: Stillwater	State: OK ZIP: 74076
		Oity. Still water	
Execution Date: <u>December 1, 1</u>	999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	? Yes X No
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s)	d together with a new application Additional numbers attac	, the execution date of the applicat B. Patent No.(s) thed? Yes X No	5,095,828
Name and address of party concerning document should be	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	6. Total number of applications a	and patents involved:
Name: Mary M. Lee		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:		X Enclosed	
		_	4- 4
		Authorized to be charged	to deposit account
Street Address: 3441 W. Mer	morial Road, Suite 8	8. Deposit account number: 50-0464	
City: Oklahoma City	State: OK _ZIP: 73134-7000		age if paying by deposit account)
,		JSE THIS SPACE	8
9. Statement and signature.			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is arrue copy of			
the original document.			
Mary M. Lee, Reg. No. 3	31,976	Signature _	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20234			

Washington, D.C. 20231

PLEASE TYPE this form. Fold only along perforation for mailing.

2. Remove Secured Party and Debtor copies and send other 3 copies with interleaved carbon paper to the U.C.C. Filing Officer. Enclose filing fee.
3. If the space provided for any item(s) on the form is inadequate the item(s) should be continued on additional sheets, preferably 5" x 8" or 8" x 10". Only one copy of such additional sheets need be presented to the filing officer with a set of three copies of Form UCC-1. Long schedules of collateral, indentures, etc.,

may be on any size paper that is convenient for the secured party. 4. If collateral is crops or goods which are or are to become fixtures, describe the real estate and give name of record owner,

5. When a copy of the security agreement is used as a financing statement, it is requested that it be accompanied by a completed but unsigned set of these forms,

6. At the time of original filing, filing officer will return third copy as an acknowledgment. At a later time, secured party may date and sign Termination Legend and use third copy as a Termination Statement.

Green Islands Corp. 100 N. Broadway, Suite 3300 Oklahoma City, OK 73102

INSTRUCTIONS

The Pepin Group, L.L.C. P.O. Box 1936 Stillwater, OK 74076

1. Debtor(s) (Last Name First) and address(es)

2. Secured Party(ies) and aggress(es)

3. This financing statement covers the following types (or items) of property,

All of the Debtor's right, title, and interest in and to chattels, accounts, accounts receivable, contract rights, documents of title, chattel paper, notes, instruments, general intangibles, equipment, inventory, goods, and other items of personal property now owned or hereafter acquired by the Debtor wherever located, and all fixtures, insurance and royalties, business records, and all additions and accessions to, replacements of and substitutions for any of the foregoing items.

For Filing Officer (Date, Time, Number, and

Assignee of Secured Party and Address

Proceeds and Products of Collateral are also covered.

File with: THE COUNTY CLERK County, State of Oklahoma, under Uniform Commercial Code effective January 1, 1963. S.B.36 Klahoma

Green Islands

Bruce Scamble

Signature(s) of Secured Party(ies) or Assignee

(Form UCC-1 Approved by State Examiner & Inspector)

SOUTHWESTERN STATIONERY OKLA, CITY, LAWTON, PONCA CITY

(1) FILING OFFICER COPY-ALPHABETICAL

STANDARD FORM-UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE

PATENT

REEL: 010444 FRAME: 0891

RECORDED: 12/13/1999